Product designation
Bell/Buzzer
transformer
Product type designation CTRB
Operating voltage type AC
Number of DIN modules 2
Electrical features
Power consumption VA 10
Supply voltage VAC 230
Rated output voltage VAC 12
Control circuit
Auxiliary rated supply voltage Us 230VAC
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature
min °C -10
max °C +40
Storage temperature
min °C -40
max °C +80
Mechanical features
Tightening torque for terminals
max Nm 0.5
Conductor section
Power terminal
min mm² 0.5
max mm² 1.5
Terminals tool M3
Weight g 339
Dimensions
Wiring diagrams
CTRB15VA
MODULAR TRANSFORMER FOR 15VA BELL, 230VAC, 12VAC
CTRB15VA
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 2
Certifications and compliance
Compliance
IEC/EN 62080
ETIM classification
ETIM 8.0
EC001547 - Bell
transformer
CTRB15VA
MODULAR TRANSFORMER FOR 15VA BELL, 230VAC, 12VAC
CTRB15VA
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
2 / 2